

Reliance Infrastructure Limited Reliance Centre

Santacruz (E) Mumbai 400 055

CIN: L75100MH1929PLC001530

Tel: +91 22 3303 1000 Fax: +91 22 3303 1664

www.rinfra.com

June 20, 2018

BSE Limited

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400 001 Scrip Code: 500390 National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor, Plot No. C/1, G Block, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400 051

Scrip Code: RELINFRA

The Company Secretary Reliance Power Limited H Block, 1st Floor,

Dhirubhai Ambani Knowledge City, Navi Mumbai - 400 710

Dear Sir,

Subject: Disclosure in terms of Regulation 31(1) of the Securities and Exchange Board of

India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

This is to inform you that 22,70,00,000 equity shares of Reliance Power Limited which were encumbered with IFCI under Non Disposal Undertaking by the Company have now been pledged in favour of IFCI limited.

The enclosed disclosure is being submitted under Regulation 31(1) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulation, 2011 as a measure of abundant caution.

Kindly acknowledge receipt.

Thanking You.

Yours faithfully, For Reliance Infrastructure Limited

Aashay Khandwala Company Secretary

Encl: As above



Format for disclosure by the Promoter(s) to the stock exchanges and to the Target Company for encumbrance of shares / invocation of encumbrance/-release of encumbrance, in terms of Regulation 31(1) and 31(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Name of the Target C				Reliance Power Limited										
Names of the Stock	Exchanges wh	rget compan	y are listed		BSE Limited									
							National Stock Exchange of India Limited							
Date of reporting			June 20	, 2018										
Name of the pro		rance has	been Reliance	e Infrastructure	Limited									
created/ released/inv														
Details of the creation	n/release of en	cumbran	ce:											
Name of the Promoter holding in Promoter holding already							ils of events pe	ertaining to encu	mbrance (3)			Post event holding o		
promoter												encumbered		
(s) or PACs with him*	(1)											Shares (creation		
											[(2)+(3)] / release [(2)-(3)] / invocation [(1)-			
	NI la	0/ -5	100 50 1		T f	D-46	17	TD [N1]		10/ 5 11/ 6		(3)]}		
	Number	% of total	Number	% of total share	Type of event	Date of creation/	Type of encumbrance	Reason for encumbrance	Number		Name of	Number	% of	
		share		capital	(creation	release/	(pledge/ lien/	**			the entity in whose		total share	
		capital		Capitai	/ release /	invocation	non disposal			I	favor		capital	
		Capital			invecation)	of encumbrance	1				shares		Capital	
						C. Gridambrand	others)		1		encumbered ***			
Part A : Represents P	ledge of shares	s				l		<u> </u>	!				<u> </u>	
Reliance	1211998193	43.21	851435749	30.35	Pledge	June 14, 2018	Pledge	22700000	227000000	8.09	IFCI Limited	851435749	30.3	
Infrastructure Limited					_			equity shares						
								which were						
								under Non						
								Disposal						
								Undertaking						
								have now						
								been pledged						
J							-	in favour of						
į								IFCI.						



Name of the	Promoter ha	alding in	Promoter	holding	1	Dataile	of avente nerts	sining to engumb	ance (3)			Post event	holdina	
promoter (s) or PACs with him*	Promoter holding in the target company (1)		Promoter holding already encumbered (2)		Details of events pertaining to encumbrance (3)								Post event holding of encumbered Shares (creation [(2)+(3)] / release [(2) (3)] / invecation [(1) (3)]}	
ı	Number	% of total share capital	Number	% of total share capital	event (creation / release /	Date of creation/ release/ invocation of encumbrance	Type of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non disposal undertaking/ others)	Reason for encumbrance **	Number	% of share capital	Name of the entity in whose favor shares encumbered	Number	% of total share capital	
Shri Anil D Ambani	465792	0.02	Nil	Nil	-	-		-	-	-	-	Nil	Ni	
Smt. Tina A Ambani	412708	0.01	Nii	Nil	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	Nil	Ni	
Shri Jai Anmol A Ambani	417439	0.01	Nil	Nil	-	-	•	-	-	_	-	Nil	Ni	
Shri Jai Anshul A Ambani	25	0.00	Nil	Nil	-	-	-		-	-		Nii	Ni	
Smt. Kokila D Ambani	916461	0.03	Nil	Nil	-	u	-	-	_	-	-	Nil	Ni	
Reliance Innoventures Private Limited	1000	0.00	Nil	Nil	-	_	_	-	-	-	-	Nil	Ni.	
Reliance Wind ' Turbine Installators Industries Private Limited	347552662	12.39	209036495	7.45	-	-	-	-	-	-	_	209036495	7.45	
Reliance Project Ventures and Management Private Limited	537387901	19.16	515031075	18.36	-	<u>.</u>	-		-	100	Iniras de la	515031075	18.36	

Name of the promoter (s) or PACs with him*	Promoter holding in the target company (1)		Promoter hold encumbe			Details	s of events perta	aining to encumb	rance (3)			Post event of encumble Shares (cr. [(2)+(3)] / relet (3)] / invocat (3)]}	pered eation ease [(2)- ion-[(1)-
1	Number	% of total share capital	Number	% of total share capital	Type of event (creation / release / invocation)	Date of creation/ release/ invocation of encumbrance	Type of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others)	Reason for encumbrance **	Number	% of share capital	Name of the entity in whose favor shares encumber ed ***	Number	% of total share capital
Reliance Capital Limited	4117823	0.15	Nil	Nil	-	-	-	-	-	-	_	Nil	Nil
Crest Logistics and Engineers Private Limited	125000	0.00	Nil	Nil	-	-	-	-		-		Nil	Nil

For Reliance Infrastructure Limited

Aashay Khandwala Company Secretary

Date: June 20, 2018

Place: Mumbai



^{*} The names of all the promoters, their shareholding in the target company and their pledged shareholding as on the reporting date should appear in the table irrespective of whether they are reporting on the date of event or not.

^{**} For example, for the purpose of collateral for loans taken by the Company, personal borrowing, third party pledge, etc.

^{***} This would include name of both the lender and the trustee who may hold shares directly or on behalf of the lender.